503626540 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JAMES ANDROS	12/07/2015
GARETT JOHN STAPP	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNVIEW VINEYARDS OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1998 ROAD 152	
City:	DELANO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)326-0418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 661.395.1000

Email: kratekin@kleinlaw.com Correspondent Name: R. SCOTT KIMSEY

Address Line 1: 4550 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SCOTT KIMSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/r. scott kimsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Andros#page1.tif source=Assignment-Andros#page2.tif source=Assignment-Stapp#page1.tif source=Assignment-Stapp#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037368 FRAME: 0378**

503626540

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, Matthew James Andros, is a resident of Santa Margarita, California ("Assignor"), and Sunview Vineyards of California is a California Corporation having an operational facility at 1998 Road 152, Delano, CA 93215 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of the inventions described and set forth in United States Patent Application No. 13/535,329, filed on March 13, 2013, entitled "Device for Pruning Plant Growth" (the "Patent Properties") and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign his interest in the Patent Properties to Assignee and Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, including the right to claim priority of the Patent Properties, and all associated patent rights, domestic and foreign, and all related domestic and foreign patent applications (and any resulting patents), including all continuations, divisions, revisions, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world; together with all rights to profits, royalties, and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent Properties by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

Executed this 7th day of DECEMBER, 2015 at PSO ROBLES.
ASSIGNOR
By: Matthew James Andros
State of California county of San Lis Obispo On December 7,2015 (date) before me, Dana M. Roden, Notary Public
on December 7,2015 (date) before me Dana M. Roden, Notary Public
(name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Matthew James Andros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal of Notary) DANA M. RODEN Commission # 1967578 Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2016
Commission # 1967578 Notary Public - California

Dana M. Jalen

(Signature of Notary)

My Commission Expires: Feb. 23, 2016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, Garett John Stapp, is a resident of San Luis Obispo, California ("Assignor"), and Sunview Vineyards of California is a California Corporation having an operational facility at 1998 Road 152, Delano, CA 93215 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of the inventions described and set forth in United States Patent Application No. 13/535,329, filed on March 13, 2013, entitled "Device for Pruning Plant Growth" (the "Patent Properties") and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign his interest in the Patent Properties to Assignee and Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, including the right to claim priority of the Patent Properties, and all associated patent rights, domestic and foreign, and all related domestic and foreign patent applications (and any resulting patents), including all continuations, divisions, revisions, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world; together with all rights to profits, royalties, and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent Properties by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

Executed this 18 day of DECEMISER.	, <u>2015</u> at <u>3:18 PM</u> .
ASSIGNOR	
By: Garett John Stapp	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknowledged to me	strument the person, or the entity upon behalf
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u that the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal of Notary)	See Attached Form for Notary Certificate
(Signature of Notary)	My Commission Expires:

A. ...

RECORDED: 12/28/2015